 13RHBP
Inductance Range: 10~3300H
(Unit: mm)
FEATURES
 Magnetically shielded construction and low leakage flux type.
 Suitable for large current.
 Ideal for use as choke coil for high current DC circuits in all
types of electronic instruments.
 RoHS compliant.
  㐽⏛〝᭴ㅧޔૐṳࡊࠗ࠲᧤⏛ࠇ
 ᄢ㔚ᵹኻᔕ
 ฦ⒳㔚ሶᯏེߩᄢ㔚ᵹ࿁〝↪ߦ࡞ࠗࠦࠢ࡯࡚࠴ᦨㆡ
 RoHSᜰ઎ኻᔕ
TOKO STANDARD PART NUMBERS
TYPE 13RHBP
 (1)  (2) (3)
TOKO
Part
Number
Inductance(1)
(H)
Tolerance
(%)
DC
Resistance(2)
() Max.
Rated
DC Current(3)
(A) Max.
A7502HY-100M㩷   10  20 0.018 3.61
A7502HY-150M㩷   15  20 0.021 3.07
A7502HY-180M㩷   18  20 0.022 2.69
A7502HY-220M㩷   22  20 0.024 2.44
A7502HY-270M㩷   27  20 0.027 2.00
A7502HY-330M㩷   33  20 0.031 1.80
A7502HY-390M㩷   39  20 0.034 1.70
A7502HY-470M   47  20 0.035 1.57
A7502HY-560M   56  20 0.061 1.55
A7502HY-680M   68  20 0.074 1.47
A7502HY-820M   82  20 0.080 1.21
A7502HY-101M  100  20 0.100 1.10
A7502HY-151M  150  20 0.140 1.00
A7502HY-181M  180  20 0.150 0.90
A7502HY-221M  220  20 0.170 0.76
A7502HY-271M  270  20 0.290 0.62
A7502HY-331M  330  20 0.330 0.54
A7502HY-391M  390  20 0.360 0.52
A7502HY-471M  470  20 0.390 0.51
A7502HY-561M  560  20 0.440 0.50
A7502HY-681M  680  20 0.460 0.43
A7502HY-102M 1000  20 0.700 0.28
A7502HY-152M 1500  20 0.940 0.26
A7502HY-222M 2200  20 1.180 0.23
A7502HY-332M 3300  20 1.650 0.17
(1) Inductance is measured with a LCR meter 4284A (Agilent
Technologies) or equivalent.
Test frequency at 1.0kHz.
(2) Rated DC current is that which causes a 30% inductance
reduction from the initial value, or coil temperature to rise by
40°C, whichever is smaller. (Reference ambient temperature
20°C)
(3) DC resistance is measured with a digital multimeter TR6871
(Advantest) or equivalent.
 (1) ࠗ ߪߚ߹4284A(Agilent Technologies)࠲࡯ࡔLCRߪࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦ
ห╬ຠ᷹ࠅࠃߦቯޕࠆߔ
᷹ቯ๟ᵄᢙ1.0ߪkHzޕ
(2) ᦨᄢ⸵ኈ㔚ᵹޔߪ⋥ᵹ㊀⇥㔚ᵹࠍᵹߩࠬࡦ࠲ࠢ࠳ࡦࠗᤨߚߒ୯
ࠃߦᵹ㔚ᵹ⋤ߪߚ߹ޔᵹ㔚ᵹ୯⋤ࠆߔ10㧑ᷫዋࠅࠃೋᦼ୯߇
40°C߇ᐲ᷷ߩ࡞ࠗࠦޔࠅ ਄᣹ߩ૗߆ࠇዊ޿ߐ୯ޕ(๟࿐᷷ᐲ20°C
 (ޕࠆߔߣၮḰࠍ
(3) ⋥ᵹᛶ᛫࠲࡯ࡔ࠴࡞ࡑ࡞࠲ࠫ࠺ߪTR6871(Advantest)߹ߪߚห╬
ຠ᷹ࠅࠃߦቯޕࠆߔ
Radial Type Fixed Inductors